|--|--|--|

3.18.04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP 102702078
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.



01 FC:8021

Name of conveying party(ies): Tae-Young JUNG Woon-Gu HUR Sam-Young JANG

Je-Hak WŎO

Wang-Seok SON

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu,

	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of, Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(     This document is being filed together     (a) The execution date(s) of the app     (b) The title is: DISHWASHER AND	with a new application: blication is/are: blication of CONTROLLI blication with the manual of the application:				
5.	Name and address of party to whom corn STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gene M. Garner II</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	respondence concerning doc Our Docket: <u>1594.1</u>				
6.	Total number of applications and patents	s involved: _1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any un Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay		be charged to this Deposit			
	00000073 10689518 40.00 0P ne M. Garner II , Reg. No. 34,172	Signature	A Mach 18,			
ıvam	ne of Person Signing \	Signature	Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0122

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004** 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of, Korea

Republic of, Korea			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigi (Title of Invention)			
DISHWASHER AND METHOD OF C	ONTE	ROLLING THE SA	AME
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_States was executed on even date herewith or, if no			ch application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on October 21, 2003,		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)	
Serial No. 10/689,518;			o insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of trenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applic may be granted and including any extensions there	ation ba	ised thereon, for the full	term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may enforcing protection for said invention, including in Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamples which may arise or be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oat	ay deem the prep aminatio such ac	necessary, desirable or erration and prosecution in, or public use proceed its to include but not be l	expedient, for securing, maintaining and of said application(s) and the issuance of said ling, and in any litigation or other legal proceedir limited to executing all papers, including separat
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) h	as (have) affixed his/her	r/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Tae - Young Jung Tae-Young JUNG	<u>M</u>	ar. 8. Zovy	
2) Woon-gu HUR		Par. 8.2my	
3) Sam Young Jang Sam-Young JANG	<u>M</u>	ar, o. sory	
4) Je-Mah Noo Je-Hak WOO	N	ar, R. root	
5)Wang-Seok SON			
6) Soir wang-sook	Ma	N. 8. 2004	
7)			

PATENT REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0123